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June 9, 2022 
 
 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
Hon. Carmen Diaz, Acting Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Fl. 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 
Re: In the Matter of the Petition of New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc. for 

Approval of a Municipal Consent Granted by the Township of Galloway, Atlantic 
County  

 BPU Docket No. WE21091148 
 
Dear Acting Secretary Diaz: 
 
On behalf of Petitioner, New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc., enclosed herewith is the 
Affidavit of Publication of the Notice of Public Hearing scheduled to take place on June 23, 2022, 
in the above referenced matter. 
 
If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
 
 
Stephen R. Bishop 
Deputy General Counsel 
 
SRB:dlc 
 
Enc. 
 
cc: Service list (via email) 



 
 
Sandy Reed of lawful age, acting in her  
 
 
Sandy Reed in her capacity as an employ-
ee of The Press of Atlantic City, a daily 
newspaper printed and published c/o 1000 
West Washington Avenue, Pleasantville, 
New Jersey 08232, and distributed in the 
following counties:  Atlantic, Camden, 
Cape May, Cumberland, Gloucester, and 
Ocean and mailed to various parts of the 
State of New Jersey, the United States, 
and foreign countries, does hereby certify 
that the Notice this Certification was pub-
lished in The Press of Atlantic City: 
 
 
  Ad#  187615         Date: 5/26/2022 
 
 All interested parties may rely upon the 
representations contained herein limited 
solely to the authenticity of the Notice 
accompanying this Certification to be an 
accurate reproduction of the same and the 
date upon which it was published. 
 
I certify that the foregoing statements 
made by me are true.  I am aware that if 
any of the foregoing statements made by 
me are willfully false, I am subject to pun-
ishment. 
 
      
 
Date 5/26/2022 
 
 

 

Sandy Reed 

 
 

CERTIFICATION 
Proof of Publication  





 
 
Sandy Reed of lawful age, acting in her  
 
 
Sandy Reed in her capacity as an employ-
ee of The Press of Atlantic City, a daily 
newspaper printed and published c/o 1000 
West Washington Avenue, Pleasantville, 
New Jersey 08232, and distributed in the 
following counties:  Atlantic, Camden, 
Cape May, Cumberland, Gloucester, and 
Ocean and mailed to various parts of the 
State of New Jersey, the United States, 
and foreign countries, does hereby certify 
that the Notice this Certification was pub-
lished in The Press of Atlantic City: 
 
 
  Ad#  187615         Date: 6/2/2022 
 
 All interested parties may rely upon the 
representations contained herein limited 
solely to the authenticity of the Notice 
accompanying this Certification to be an 
accurate reproduction of the same and the 
date upon which it was published. 
 
I certify that the foregoing statements 
made by me are true.  I am aware that if 
any of the foregoing statements made by 
me are willfully false, I am subject to pun-
ishment. 
 
      
 
Date 6/20/2022 
 
 

 

Sandy Reed 

 
 

CERTIFICATION 
Proof of Publication  





In the Matter of the Petition of New Jersey American Water Company, Inc. for Approval of 
Municipal Consents Granted by the  

City of Egg Harbor, and the Townships of Galloway and Mullica, Atlantic County 

BPU Docket Nos. WE21091147, WE21091148 and WE21091146 
 

Service List 
 

NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER  

Stephen R. Bishop  
Corporate Counsel  
American Water 
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102  
stephen.bishop@amwater.com 

Nicholas T. DeVecchis 
Sr. Mgr. Business Development  
New Jersey-American Water Company 
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102 
nicholas.devecchis@amwater.com 

Donna Carney 
Paralegal 
New Jersey American Water 
149 Yellowbrook Road, Suite 109 
Farmingdale, NJ 07727 
donna.carney@amwater.com 

Brandi N. Belvey  
Paralegal 
American Water  
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102  
brandi.belvey@amwater.com 

Gregory Eisenstark, Esq.  
Cozen O’Connor PC 
One Gateway Center, Suite 910  
Newark, NJ 07102  
geisenstark@cozen.com 

William Lesser, Esq.  
Cozen O’Connor PC 
3 WTC, 175 Greenwich Street – 55th Floor  
New York, NY 10007  
wlesser@cozen.com 

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES  

Michael Kammer, Director  
Division of Water  
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Ave. 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625 
mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov 

Rupal Patel 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625 
rupal.patel@bpu.nj.gov 

David Schmitt  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625 
david.schmitt@bpu.nj.gov 

Andrew Tuzzo 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
andrew.tuzzo@bpu.nj.gov 

Justin Cederberg 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Ave. 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
justin.cederberg@bpu.nj.gov 

 

  



In the Matter of the Petition of New Jersey American Water Company, Inc. for Approval of 
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City of Egg Harbor, and the Townships of Galloway and Mullica, Atlantic County 

BPU Docket Nos. WE21091147, WE21091148 and WE21091146 
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DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL  

Brian O. Lipman, Esq. 
Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 

Susan McClure, Esq., Managing Attorney  
Water & Wastewater 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street — 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
 Trenton, NJ 08625 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov 

Christine Juarez, Esq.  
Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street — 4th Floor  
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov 

Emily Smithman, Esq.  
Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street — 4th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
esmithman@rpa.nj.gov 

Marylin Silva 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street - 4th Floor  
PO Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
msilva@rpa.nj.gov 

Howard J. Woods, Jr., P.E. 
Howard J. Woods, Jr. & Associates, LLC  
49 Overhill Road 
East Brunswick, NJ 08816-4211 
howard@howardwoods.com 

DIVISION OF LAW  

Pamela Owen, DAG 
Department of Law  
Hughes Justice Complex  
25 Market Street 
PO Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov 

Terel L. Klein, DAG 
Department of Law  
Hughes Justice Complex 
 25 Market Street 
PO Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625  
terel.klein@law.njoag.gov 

Brandon Simmons, DAG 
Department of Law  
Hughes Justice Complex 
 25 Market Street 
PO Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625  
brandon.simmons@law.njoag.gov 

 

 




